LPPYRA10, LPPYRA13
Graph 1: % change of the sensitivity of the pyranometer LPPYRA10 - LPPYRA13 compared to the sensitivity at
20°C in the temperature range between -20 and 50°C.
-1,2
-1
-0,8
-0,6
-0,4

the requirements of WMO, and ensures the traceability of measurements
to international standards.
ORDERING CODES:
LPPYRA10: Pyranometer Secondary Standard according to ISO 9060.
Supplied with shade disk, cartridge with silica-gel crystals, 2 spare
sachets, levelling device, connector and ISO 9001 Calibration Report.
The connection cable CPM12AA4… has to be ordered separately.
LPPYRA10AC: Pyranometer Secondary Standard according to ISO 9060.
Supplied with shade disk, cartridge with silica-gel crystals, 2 spare
sachets, levelling device, connector and ISO 9001 Calibration Report.
The connection cable CPM12AA4… has to be ordered separately
4...20mA current output signal (0...2000W/m²). 4...20mA (0...4000W/
m²) on request.
LPPYRA10AV: Pyranometer Secondary Standard according to ISO 9060.
Supplied with shade disk, cartridge with silica-gel crystals, 2 spare
sachets, levelling device, connector and ISO 9001 Calibration Report.
The connection cable CPM12AA4… has to be ordered separately.
Voltage 0..1Vdc, 0..5Vdc, 0..10Vdc output signal, to define when
ordering (0...2000W/m²). 0..1V, 0...5V, 0...10V (0...4000W/m²) on request.
LPPYRA10S: Pyranometer Secondary Standard according to ISO 9060.
Supplied with shade disk, cartridge with silica-gel crystals, 2 spare
sachets, levelling device, connector and ISO 9001 Calibration Report.
The connection cable CPM12-8D… has to be ordered separately.
Serial output RS485 MODBUS-RTU. Power supply: 5…30Vdc.
LPPYRA10S12: Pyranometer Secondary Standard according according to
ISO 9060. Supplied with shade disk, cartridge with silica-gel crystals,
2 spare sachets, levelling device, connector and ISO 9001 Calibration
Report. SDI-12 output. Power supply 7…30 Vdc. The cable CPM12-
8D… has to be ordered separately.
LPPYRA13: Pyranometer Secondary Standard according to ISO 9060.
Equipped with protection, shadow ring for diffuse radiation, silica-gel
crystals cartridge, 2 recharges, levelling device, connector and ISO
9001 Calibration Report. The cable CPM12AA4… has to be ordered
separately.
LPPYRA13AC: Pyranometer Secondary Standard according to ISO 9060.
Equipped with protection, shadow ring for diffuse radiation, silica-gel
crystals cartridge, 2 recharges, levelling device, connector and ISO
9001 Calibration Report. The cable CPM12AA4… has to be ordered
separately. 4...20mA current output signal (0...2000W/m²). 4...20mA
(0...4000W/m²) on request.
LPPYRA13AV: Pyranometer Secondary Standard according to ISO 9060.
Equipped with protection, shadow ring for diffuse radiation, silica-gel
crystals cartridge, 2 recharges, levelling device, connector and ISO
9001 Calibration Report. The cable CPM12AA4… has to be ordered
separately. Voltage  0..1Vdc, 0..5Vdc, 0..10Vdc output signal, to define
when ordering  (0...2000W/m²). 0..1V, 0...5V, 0...10V (0...4000W/m²) on
request.
LPPYRA13S: Pyranometer Secondary Standard according to ISO 9060.
Equipped with protection, shadow ring for diffuse radiation, silica-
gel crystals cartridge, 2 recharges, levelling device, connector and
ISO 9001 Calibration Report. The cable CPM12-8D… has to be